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103403 18339 FEATHER PAUL Intermediate 
Measure

Y

103403 18339 FEATHER PAUL Intermediate 
Measure

Y

168407 38725 HARLAN HAROLD Intermediate 
Measure

Y

120764 19493 ALLERY LESLIE Parole Denied Y

181541 84581 BILLINGS JANEL Parole Denied Y

277494 80930 BROST AUSTIN Parole Denied Y

208839 41427 DEMERY SHELDON Parole Denied Y

217413 39774 DIVINE BOBBY Parole Denied 10/2026 N

88036 44372 FRIESZ RODNEY Parole Denied Y

263299 73623 GARCIA-ANGUIANO GUSTAVO Parole Denied Y

233338 85177 GREYBULL MELVIN Parole Denied However, Mr. Greybull may reapply for 
Parole Board consideration provided he 
has successfully completed all 
recommended programming but no 
earlier than June 2026.

Y

232095 63558 HOLLOMAN MESA Parole Denied Y

271514 68345 KENNINGTON QUINTIN Parole Denied Y

202339 39114 LANGE JUSTICE Parole Denied 03/2026 N

187348 65712 LARSON ASHLEY Parole Denied However, Ms. Larson may reapply for 
Parole Board consideration provided she 
has completed all recommended 
programming and has no further 200E or 
300 reports from the date of his parole 
order but no earlier than October 2026.

Y

200285 40870 LINDELL JORDAN Parole Denied 11/2026 N

276395 68718 LITTLE BRANDON Parole Denied Y

January 2026 Parole Board: Ms. Leslie Bakken-Oliver, Mr. Pat Bohn, and Ms. Jennifer Thompson



251523 73238 MOTON ANGELIA Parole Denied The November 2025 order granting 
parole is rescinded.

Y

163687 30302 OHARA WADE Parole Denied Y

285058 85558 RADEMACHER BRENDAN Parole Denied Y

279404 84719 RONDESTVEDT ALYSSA Parole Denied Y

239394 45823 RUDOLPH DESMOND Parole Denied Y

254227 59874 SMITH DEVON Parole Denied Y

185154 46649 SWAIN ADAM Parole Denied Y

248449 63758 TIMBOL VOLTAIRE Parole Denied 08/2028 N

171371 38547 TUENGE DARIN Parole Denied 01/2027 N

243059 53431 VALDEZ EMILIO Parole Denied 02/2027 N

153931 86039 WHITE WILLIAM Parole Denied Y

277155 82532 ASKAR ZACKARY Parole Granted 05/11/2026 To his approved plan with his father and 
step mother in Mandan, ND.

165504 42272 AUSTRENG BRUCE Parole Granted 11/12/2026 To Centre Grand Forks.

259920 84717 AZURE TYRA Parole Granted 03/11/2026 To Centre Mandan.

292125 84978 BAILEY MICHAEL Parole Granted 05/07/2026 To Michigan, if accepted for interstate 
compact supervision.  If Mr. Bailey is 
denied interstate compact supervision his 
parole release is to a plan approved by 
Adult Services.

267033 70419 BAKER JEREMIAH Parole Granted 06/25/2026 To Centre Fargo.

145868 82618 BARNES JORDAN Parole Granted 11/12/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

223792 85624 BELL ANTOREN Parole Granted 04/09/2026 To his Federal detainer. Should Mr. Bell 
be released from his Federal detainer, his 
parole release is to a plan approved by 
Adult Services.

209041 58887 BERGERON JACKSON Parole Granted 06/25/2026 To Minnesota, if accepted for interstate 
compact supervision.  If Mr. Bergeron is 
denied interstate compact supervision his 
parole release is to a plan approved by 
Adult Services.

233424 84718 BIGTRACK KAITLYN Parole Granted 06/03/2026 To Centre Mandan.

281811 85817 BROWN ARTHUR Parole Granted 04/21/2026 To Centre Fargo.

213841 64597 CARLSON JORAN Parole Granted 09/03/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.



289509 84700 CARRYMOCCASIN LAWRENCE Parole Granted 01/29/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

275773 82239 CAVANAUGH SIMONE Parole Granted 08/05/2026 To Centre Mandan, where she must 
remain for a minimum of 180 days.

268209 77861 CONICA MARK Parole Granted 11/17/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

195710 83230 COVINGTON LARRY Parole Granted 07/14/2026 To his warrants. Should Mr. Covington 
resolve his warrants his parole release is 
to a plan approved by Adult Services.

254816 56866 CRUZ MARCUS Parole Granted 04/16/2026 To Centre Fargo.

291727 83925 CUELLAR JOSE Parole Granted 06/02/2026 To Centre Mandan.

185728 52170 DECOTEAU JORDON Parole Granted 01/12/2027 To Centre Fargo.

176887 56573 DELONAIS LEVI Parole Granted 02/03/2026 To a plan approved by Adult Services.

232686 43318 DOWNEY WILLIAM Parole Granted 09/29/2026 To Centre Fargo, where he must remain 
for a minimum of 90 days.

161304 56928 EAGLEMAN DACE Parole Granted 02/26/2026 To Centre Fargo.

246871 59806 EARRING RANDON Parole Granted 02/17/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

274490 82641 FERRIS DANIEL Parole Granted 04/07/2026 To Centre Fargo.

206686 52917 FORREST ANDREW Parole Granted 06/01/2027 To Centre Fargo.

255804 86438 FORREST ANGEL Parole Granted 04/15/2026 To Centre Mandan.

239814 73622 FORSCHEN JOSHUA Parole Granted 12/03/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

249830 86096 GENGHINI RAYMOND Parole Granted 08/21/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

201663 38726 GILBERTSON CHASE Parole Granted 03/30/2027 To Centre Mandan.

244030 60710 GIPSON JESSE Parole Granted 01/22/2027 To the Bismarck Transition Center, where 
he must remain for a minimum of 180 
days.

190277 36661 GUM CHRISTOPHER Parole Granted 03/27/2026 To Centre Fargo.

255853 60081 HARSTAD MACKENZIE Parole Granted 05/27/2026 To Minnesota, if accepted for interstate 
compact supervision.  If Ms. Harstad is 
denied interstate compact supervision her 
parole release is to a plan approved by 
Adult Services.

51507 81143 HENDERSON DEBORA Parole Granted 07/08/2026 To a plan approved by Adult Services.

282246 85419 JERAULD LYNN Parole Granted 03/26/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.



272990 83789 JOHNSON LAKELA Parole Granted 08/05/2026 To Minnesota, if accepted for interstate 
compact supervision.  If Ms. Johnson is 
denied interstate compact supervision her 
parole release is to a plan approved by 
Adult Services.

267832 61787 KACHLECH NYAMAL Parole Granted 04/01/2026 To the North Dakota State Hospital for 
psychiatric evaluation, diagnosis, and 
recommended disposition. Any 
recommended disposition and release 
plan must be brought back before the 
Parole Board for approval and must 
include community follow up services 
and/or programming referrals.

278796 80337 KRAFT TAYLOR Parole Granted 04/20/2026 To his approved plan with his friend in 
Bismarck, ND.

250712 85555 LACHNEY TRAY Parole Granted 05/05/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

177442 35113 LANE ELDREY Parole Granted 07/09/2026 To Centre Grand Forks, provided he has 
no further 200E or 300 reports from the 
date of this parole order.

145896 30527 LANG NATHAN Parole Granted 04/14/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center, 
provided he has no further 200E or 300 
reports from the date of this parole order.

135982 25221 LAVALLIE JEREMIAH Parole Granted 07/09/2026 To his approved plan in Bismarck, ND, 
provided he has no further 200E or 300 
reports from the date of this parole order.

129180 39919 MACGILLIVRAY CHRISTOPHER Parole Granted 04/02/2026 To Centre Grand Forks.

293404 86289 MARSHALL JOSEPH Parole Granted 03/31/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

259251 61576 MCCREARY MICHAEL Parole Granted 07/28/2026 To a plan approve by Adult Services.

250304 55007 MERRITT TYLER Parole Granted 01/15/2026 To his warrants. Should Mr. Merritt 
resolve his warrants his parole release is 
to a plan approved by Adult Services.

166817 86095 MONINGTON CHRISTY Parole Granted 06/11/2026 To her warrants. Should Ms. Monington 
resolve her warrants her parole release is 
to a plan approved by Adult Services.

89101 56824 MORAN TERRY Parole Granted 09/14/2027 To his approved plan with his brother in 
Grafton, ND.

204606 65527 MORIN WALTER Parole Granted 04/02/2026 To Centre Mandan, where he must 
remain for a minimum of 90 days.

275754 67505 MUESKE CHRISTOPHER Parole Granted 03/28/2028 To an approved transitional facility, where 
he must remain for a minimum of 120 
days.

273021 66720 MULINGA BASIMISE Parole Granted 11/16/2028 To his ICE detainer.



166925 77682 NELSON JOSHUA Parole Granted 02/19/2026 To Centre Fargo. Mr. Nelson shall enroll 
in an alcohol monitoring program that is 
established by his parole officer and 
remain in the program for a minimum of 
90 days when he is released to a 
community residence.

154756 37170 ODEGARD MATTHEW Parole Granted 03/23/2026 To his approved plan with his mother in 
Bismarck, ND.

284621 77683 OSAFO EMMANUEL Parole Granted 08/06/2026 To Centre Fargo.

214254 59357 PEREZ EMMANUEL Parole Granted 01/13/2028 To his ICE detainer.

280007 84000 PLEETS LYNDELL Parole Granted 04/30/2026 To Centre Mandan.

153148 31912 RAHN TY Parole Granted 05/26/2026 To Centre Fargo.

136308 25327 ROBERSON COREY Parole Granted 02/10/2026 To Centre Fargo. Mr. Roberson shall 
enroll in a drug monitoring program that is 
established by his parole officer and 
remain in the program for a minimum of 
90 days when he is released to a 
community residence.

206385 83858 RODRIGUEZ DESTINY Parole Granted 01/30/2026 To the Bismarck Transition Center.

199472 38954 SAARI DYLAN Parole Granted 07/21/2026 To his approved plan with girlfriend in 
Fargo, ND.

166676 34163 SCHUBERT STEVEN Parole Granted 08/18/2026 To Centre Fargo. Mr. Schubert shall 
enroll in a drug monitoring program that is 
established by his parole officer and 
remain in the program for a minimum of 
90 days when he is released to a 
community residence.

287054 83368 SCHUMACHER JOEL Parole Granted 10/01/2026 To Center Fargo, where he must remain 
for a minimum of 60 days.

140994 37490 SEIDEL PAMELA Parole Granted 04/29/2026 To Centre Fargo, where she must remain 
for 120 days.

53445 79422 SILVERNAIL KEVIN Parole Granted 04/30/2026 To Centre Fargo.
247073 51117 SMITH KAITLIN Parole Granted 09/02/2026 To Centre Fargo.

283703 85517 STEVENS ASHLEY Parole Granted 05/01/2026 To Centre Fargo.

277979 82957 TSCHOSIK NICHOLAS Parole Granted 06/19/2026 To Centre Fargo. Mr. Tschosik shall 
enroll in an alcohol and drug monitoring 
program that is established by his parole 
officer and remain in the program for the 
duration of his parole when he is released 
to a community residence.



291291 83401 VANTREASE IREAL Parole Granted 01/15/2026 To his Burleigh County detainer. Should 
Mr. Vantrease be released from his 
Burleigh County detainer, his parole 
release is to a plan approved by Adult 
Services.

267386 84608 VERT NATHAN Parole Granted 08/03/2026 To a plan approved by Adult Services.

201646 42096 VILLANEDA ADRIAN Parole Granted 03/02/2027 To the Bismarck Transition Center, where 
he must remain for a minimum of 180 
days.

199883 64164 VOTE BRANDY Parole Granted 05/22/2026 To her approved plan with her mother in 
Belcourt, ND.

214910 72640 WALKER ALAN Parole Granted 03/12/2026 To his warrants. Should Mr. Walker 
resolve his warrants his parole release is 
to a plan approved by Adult Services.

274801 69698 WALSH BILLY Parole Granted 07/16/2026 To Centre Mandan, where he must 
remain for a minimum of 90 days.

250637 64677 WARREN MATTHEW Parole Granted 02/23/2027 To the Bismarck Transition Center, 
provided he has no further 200E or 300 
reports from the date of this parole order.

174220 41489 WEBER THOMAS Parole Granted 12/01/2026 To a plan approved by Adult Services.

218994 67504 WITT KALEB Parole Granted 11/02/2026 To his approved release plan with his 
grandparents in New Salem, ND, 
provided he has no further 200E or 300 
reports from the date of this parole order.

252073 57223 BRAVEBULL NATASSIA Parole Rescinded Ms. Bravebull shall serve the balance of 
her sentence for this incarceration without 
the benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

118152 18944 DEGROAT MICHAEL Parole Rescinded Mr. Degroat shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

151084 53452 DEMERY MICHAEL Parole Rescinded Mr. Demery shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

165239 31651 GOMEZ JOSHUA Parole Rescinded Mr. Gomez shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

205466 42218 JOHNSON BILLY Parole Rescinded Mr. Johnson shall serve the balance of 
his sentence for this incarceration without 
the benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y



281616 84555 JONES GREGG Parole Rescinded Mr. Jones shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

267832 61787 KACHLECH NYAMAL Parole Rescinded N

278752 70961 LENOIR JOEL Parole Rescinded Mr. Lenoir shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

265992 80799 LEUWER VINCENT Parole Rescinded Mr. Leuwer shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

251523 73238 MOTON ANGELIA Parole Rescinded Y

257730 84737 NELSON ALLISON Parole Rescinded Ms. Nelson shall serve the balance of her 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

135110 22705 PLENTYCHIEF TROY Parole Rescinded Mr. Plenty Chief shall serve the balance 
of his sentence for this incarceration 
without the benefit of any further Parole 
Board consideration.

Y

264561 75977 SHORE CHELSEA Parole Rescinded Ms. Shore shall serve the balance of her 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

270134 84517 WILLSON NATHAN Parole Rescinded Mr. Willson shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y

278075 75938 ASKJEM JARED Parole Revoked Mr. Askjem shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 11/19/2025

270455 65658 BAKER MERLE Parole Revoked Mr. Baker shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 09/13/2025

284195 81520 BOYD MARIO Parole Revoked Mr. Boyd shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 12/02/2025



155170 56246 BUCHANAN JOSHUA Parole Revoked Mr. Buchanan shall serve the balance of 
his sentence for this incarceration without 
the benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration. However, Mr. Buchanan 
may reapply for Parole Board 
consideration provided he has 
successfully completed all recommended 
programming but no earlier than 
September 2026.

Y 12/09/2025

164277 81437 DIETRICH SPENCER Parole Revoked Mr. Dietrich shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 10/14/2025

250399 54449 FEATHER DARION Parole Revoked Mr. Feather shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 12/01/2025

148260 25504 GOHL JOSHUA Parole Revoked Mr. Gohl shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 12/11/2025

203403 51905 GRAGER MICHAEL Parole Revoked Mr. Grager shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 10/31/2025

286749 83421 HOULE SHELDON Parole Revoked Mr. Houle shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 11/24/2025

176315 41869 MANNING LESTER Parole Revoked Mr. Manning shall serve the balance of 
his sentence for this incarceration without 
the benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 12/16/2025

273247 66317 MARTIN JOSHUA Parole Revoked Mr. Martin shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 11/17/2025

263376 66855 MELVILLE HALEY Parole Revoked Ms. Melville shall serve the balance of her 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration. However, Ms. Melville may 
reapply for Parole Board consideration 
provided she has successfully completed 
all recommended programming but no 
earlier than June 2026.

Y 12/01/2025

256038 59317 MURPHY CORAL Parole Revoked Ms. Murphy shall serve the balance of her 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 02/10/2025



252662 80084 PELTIER BLAINE Parole Revoked Mr. Peltier shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 05/28/2025

52506 12925 RED PAINT DARRELL Parole Revoked Mr. Red Paint may have consideration at 
the January 2030 Parole Board.

N 12/16/2025

281148 81602 SANTA CRUZ DILLON Parole Revoked Mr. Santa Cruz shall serve the balance of 
his sentence for this incarceration without 
the benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 11/25/2025

249605 55781 STOKES DAKOTA Parole Revoked Mr. Stokes shall serve the balance of his 
sentence for this incarceration without the 
benefit of any further Parole Board 
consideration.

Y 10/17/2025

133687 21154 BAUER JEFF 06/2028

293289 86741 BERG TYLER 10/2032 Initial Review Reassessment: 05/2029

174382 33006 BROWN OTTER JEFFREY 10/2028

189403 65538 CHAPMAN AMBER 07/2026

287434 86898 CLARK TIMOTHY 02/2029

207562 74404 EASTGATE THOMAS 08/2028

291233 86331 FOX BENITO 11/2038 Initial Review Reassessment: 11/2035

169851 38996 GABLE JACOB 08/2028

293417 86601 GLENN ANTHONY 12/2038 Initial Review Reassessment: 12/2031

204579 64722 GRANT REBECCA 02/2026

196755 86620 HOLYBEAR ALLEN 05/2028

260225 86498 LARSON DYLAN 04/2026

207226 39871 LARSON STEVEN 01/2028

295042 86717 LEFTHAND MICHAEL 11/2042 Initial Review Reassessment: 03/2035

131172 83005 LIPSH DEE J 05/2027

293732 86494 MEYER TASHA 05/2027

286881 86599 MILLER SHAE 12/2027

289336 86618 MINTER JERMAINE 06/2030 Initial Review Reassessment: 08/2027

275890 71074 RAND CHLOE 01/2028



294522 86317 RANDOLPH HORATIO 01/2027

110106 48399 SMITH THOMAS 12/2031 Initial Review Reassessment: 03/2027

251103 86257 SPARKS DAVID 01/2028

78182 74001 VISOCSKY WAYNE 07/2027

289202 81749 WILLIAMS JERRY 01/2027

86739 21223 YAHNKE ROBERT 04/2027



 

 

PAROLE BOARD MEETING: 01/06/2026 and 01/07/2026 –Pat Bohn, Leslie Bakken Oliver, and Jennifer 
Thompson  
 
*This is a summary of the Parole Board Meeting; please submit requests for additional information to: 
paroleclerk@nd.gov  
01/06/2026               North Dakota Parole Board  
Call to Order; 
Reading of the Open 
Meeting Statement 

The meeting of the North Dakota Parole Board was called to order by LB. 
 
In attendance were: Pat Bohn (PB), Leslie Bakken-Oliver (LB), Jennifer Thompson 
(JT), Adam Anderson, Jessica McSparron-Bien, Carisa Upton, Kim Thompson, Melissa 
Mitzel and Randi Kraft 

Overview of Agenda   
Changes/Updates to 
parole releases 
during the past 
month 

 

Initial Review Docket    Jeff Bauer, Tyler Berg, Jeffrey Brown Otter, Amber Chapman, Timothy Clark, Thomas 
Eastgate, Benito Fox, Jacob Gable, Anthony Glenn, Rebecca Grant, Allen Holybear, 
Dylan Larson, Steven Larson, Michael Lefthand, Dee J Lipsh, Tasha Meyer, Shae 
Miller, Jermaine Minter, Chloe Rand, Horatio Randolph, Thomas Smith, David 
Sparks, Wayne Visocsky, Jerry Williams, and Robert Yahnke 

Motion to Accept 
Initial Docket 

Motion by LB to accept the Initial Review Docket as presented; Seconded by JT, no 
further discussion; Roll CALL:  LB yes, JT yes, PB yes; Motion Carried. 

Violator Docket Jared Askjem, Merle Baker, Mario Boyd, Natassia Bravebull, Joshua Buchanan, 
Michael Degroat, Michael Demery, Spencer Dietrich, Darion Feather, Paul Feather, 
Joshua Gohl, Joshua Gomez, Michael Grager, Harold Harlan, Sheldon Houle, Billy 
Johnson, Gregg Jones, Nyamal Kachlech, Joel Lenoir, Vincent Leuwer, Lester 
Manning, Joshua Martin, Haley Melville, Coral Murphy, Allison Nelson, Blaine 
Peltier, Troy Plentychief, Darrell Red Paint, Dillon Santa Cruz, Chelsea Shore, Dakota 
Stokes, and Nathan Willson 

 Joshua Buchanan discussion 
 Darrell Red Paint may have consideration at the January 2030 Parole Board. 
Motion to Accept 
Violator Docket 

Motion by JT to accept the Violator Docket as presented with the noted changes; 
Seconded by PW, no further discussion; Roll CALL:  LB yes, JT yes, PB yes; Motion 
Carried. 

Personal Interview NICHOLAS TSCHOSIK  

Personal Interview 
Executive Session 

The next item on the agenda is for the Parole Board to discuss whether to grant 
NICHOLAS TSCHOSIK a parole with him and with his Case Manager: Torrence 
Salcido. This discussion will be limited to medical, psychological, and treatment 
information that is confidential under N.D.C.C. Section 12-47-36 and case history 
record information that is an exempt record under the same statute. 
Motion to Enter Executive Session by JT; Seconded by LB; Roll Call: LB yes, JT yes, 
PW yes; Motion Carried. 
Executive Session began at: 3:17 pm  



 

Executive Session was adjourned at: 3:48 pm 
In attendance: Pat Bohn (PB), Leslie Bakken-Oliver (LB), Jennifer Thompson (JT), 
Adam Anderson, Jessica McSparron-Bien, Carisa Upton, Kim Thompson, Melissa 
Mitzel and Randi Kraft 

Motion after 
Personal Interview 

Motion by JT to grant parole 06/19/2026 To Centre Fargo. Mr. Tschosik shall enroll 
in an alcohol and drug monitoring program that is established by his parole officer 
and remain in the program for the duration of his parole when he is released to a 
community residence.; PAROLE CONDITIONS – standard conditions of parole will 
apply along with special conditions 20. Seconded by LB; no further discussion, Roll 
Call: LB yes, JT yes, PB yes; Motion Carried. 

Personal Interview TERRY MORAN 
Personal Interview 
Executive Session 

The next item on the agenda is for the Parole Board to discuss whether to grant 
TERRY MORAN a parole with him and with his Case Manager: Nick Erickson and 
HRC: Heather Haugen. This discussion will be limited to medical, psychological, and 
treatment information that is confidential under N.D.C.C. Section 12-47-36 and case 
history record information that is an exempt record under the same statute. 
Motion to Enter Executive Session by PB; Seconded by JT; Roll Call: LB yes, JT yes, PB 
yes; Motion Carried. 
Executive Session began at: 4:05 pm  
Executive Session was adjourned at: 4:18 pm 
In attendance: Pat Bohn (PB), Leslie Bakken-Oliver (LB), Jennifer Thompson (JT), 
Adam Anderson, Jessica McSparron-Bien, Carisa Upton, Kim Thompson, Melissa 
Mitzel and Randi Kraft 

Motion after 
Personal Interview 

Motion by PB to grant parole 09/14/2027 To his approved plan with his brother in 
Grafton, ND.; PAROLE CONDITIONS – standard conditions of parole will apply along 
with special conditions 16, 18; the sex offender addendum will include core and all 
additional conditions. Seconded by JT; no further discussion, Roll Call: LB yes, JT yes, 
PB yes; Motion Carried. 

Miscellaneous 
Docket 

Leslie Allery, Zackary Askar, Bruce Austreng, Tyra Azure, Michael Bailey, Jeremiah 
Baker, Jordan Barnes, Antoren Bell, Kaitlyn Bigtrack, Janel Billings, Austin Brost, 
Arthur Brown, Joran Carlson, Lawrence Carrymoccasin, Simone Cavanaugh, Mark 
Conica, Larry Covington, Marcus Cruz, Jose Cuellar, Jordon Decoteau, Levi Delonais, 
Sheldon Demery, Bobby Divine, William Downey, Dace Eagleman, Randon Earring, 
Daniel Ferris, Angel Forrest, Joshua Forschen, Rodney Friesz, Gustavo Garcia-
Anguiano, Raymond Genghini, Chase Gilbertson, Jesse Gipson, Melvin Greybull, 
Christopher Gum, Mackenzie Harstad, Debora Henderson, Mesa Holloman, Lynn 
Jerauld, Lakela Johnson, Quintin Kennington, Taylor Kraft, Tray Lachney, Eldrey Lane, 
Nathan Lang, Justice Lange, Ashley Larson, Jeremiah Lavallie, Jordan Lindell, Brandon 
Little, Christopher MacGillivray, Joseph Marshall, Michael McCreary, Tyler Merritt, 
Christy Monington, Walter Morin, Angelia Moton, Christopher Mueske, Basimise 
Mulinga, Joshua Nelson, Matthew Odegard, Wade Ohara, Emmanuel Osafo, 
Emmanuel Perez, Lyndell Pleets, Brendan Rademacher, Ty Rahn, Corey Roberson, 
Destiny Rodriguez, Alyssa Rondestvedt, Desmond Rudolph, Dylan Saari, Steven 
Schubert, Joel Schumacher, Pamela Seidel, Kevin Silvernail, Devon Smith, Kaitlin 
Smith, Ashley Stevens, Adam Swain, Voltaire Timbol, Emilio Valdez, Ireal Vantrease, 



Nathan Vert, Adrian Villaneda, Brandy Vote, Alan Walker, Billy Walsh, Matthew 
Warren, Thomas Weber, William White, and Kaleb Witt 

 Bruce Austreng parole 11/12/2026 
 Jordan Barnes parole 11/12/2026 
 Joran Carlson parole 09/03/2026 
 Mark Conica parole 11/17/2026 
 Larry Covington parole 07/14/2026 
 William Downey parole 09/29/2026 
 Joshua Forschen parole 12/03/2026 
 Rodney Friesz deny serve the balance seriousness of offense. 
 Jesse Gipson to the Bismarck Transition Center, where he remain for minimum of 180 

days. 
 Melvin Greybull deny serve the balance; however, he can reapply if he completes all 

recommended programming but no earlier than June 2026.  Additional treatment. 
 Nathan Lang provided he has no further 200E or 300 reports from the date of this 

parole order. 
 Justice Lange deny and defer to March 2026 with a personal interview. 
 Jeremiah Lavallie parole 07/09/2026 provided he has no further 200E or 300 reports 

from the date of this parole order. 

 Christopher Mueske discussion 
 Joshua Nelson condition 20 Mr. Nelson shall enroll in an alcohol monitoring program 

that is established by his parole officer and remain in the program for a minimum of 
90 days when he is released to a community residence. 

 Steven Schubert discussion 
 Raymond Genghini discussion 
Motion to Accept 
Miscellaneous 
Docket 

Motion by LB to accept the Miscellaneous Docket as presented with the noted 
changes; Seconded by JT, no further discussion; Roll CALL:  LB yes, JT yes, PB yes; 
Motion Carried 

Break  
01/07/2026  
Personal Interview JACKSON BERGERON 
Personal Interview 
Executive Session 

The next item on the agenda is for the Parole Board to discuss whether to grant 
JACKSON BERGERON a parole with him and with his Case Manager: Anna Aberle. This 
discussion will be limited to medical, psychological, and treatment information that is 
confidential under N.D.C.C. Section 12-47-36 and case history record information that 
is an exempt record under the same statute. 
Motion to Enter Executive Session by JT; Seconded by PB; Roll Call: LB yes, JT yes, PB 
yes; Motion Carried. 
Executive Session began at: 8:31 am  
Executive Session was adjourned at: 8:41 am 
In attendance: Pat Bohn (PB), Leslie Bakken-Oliver (LB), Jennifer Thompson (JT), 
Adam Anderson, Jessica McSparron-Bien, Carisa Upton, Kim Thompson, and Melissa 
Mitzel  

Motion after 
Personal Interview 

Motion by JT to grant parole 06/25/2026 To Minnesota, if accepted for interstate 
compact supervision.  If Mr. Bergeron is denied interstate compact supervision his 
parole release is to a plan approved by Adult Services.; PAROLE CONDITIONS – 



 

standard conditions of parole will apply . Seconded by PB; no further discussion, Roll 
Call: LB yes, JT yes, PB yes; Motion Carried. 

Personal Interview ANDREW FORREST 
Personal Interview 
Executive Session 

The next item on the agenda is for the Parole Board to discuss whether to grant 
ANDREW FORREST a parole with him and with his Case Manager: Madison Makeeff. 
This discussion will be limited to medical, psychological, and treatment information 
that is confidential under N.D.C.C. Section 12-47-36 and case history record 
information that is an exempt record under the same statute. 
Motion to Enter Executive Session by LB; Seconded by JT; Roll Call: LB yes, JT yes, PB 
yes; Motion Carried. 
Executive Session began at: 9:02 am  
Executive Session was adjourned at: 9:18 am 
In attendance: Pat Bohn (PB), Leslie Bakken-Oliver (LB), Jennifer Thompson (JT), 
Adam Anderson, Jessica McSparron-Bien, Carisa Upton, Kim Thompson, and Melissa 
Mitzel  

Motion after 
Personal Interview 

Motion by LB to grant parole 06/01/2027 To Centre Fargo.; PAROLE CONDITIONS – 
standard conditions of parole will apply along with special conditions 18; the sex 
offender addendum will include core and all additional conditions. Seconded by JT; 
no further discussion, Roll Call: LB yes, JT yes, PB; Motion Carried. 

Personal Interview DARIN TUENGE 
Personal Interview 
Executive Session 

The next item on the agenda is for the Parole Board to discuss whether to grant 
DARIN TUENGE a parole with him and with his Case Manager: Madison Makeeff. This 
discussion will be limited to medical, psychological, and treatment information that 
is confidential under N.D.C.C. Section 12-47-36 and case history record information 
that is an exempt record under the same statute. 
Motion to Enter Executive Session by LB; Seconded by JT; Roll Call: LB yes, JT yes, PB 
yes; Motion Carried. 
Executive Session began at: 9:47 am  
Executive Session was adjourned at: 9:59 am 
In attendance: Pat Bohn (PB), Leslie Bakken-Oliver (LB), Jennifer Thompson (JT), 
Adam Anderson, Jessica McSparron-Bien, Carisa Upton, Kim Thompson, and Melissa 
Mitzel  

Motion after 
Personal Interview 

Motion by LB to deny and defer to January 2027.  Institutional behavior and Prior 
criminal record.  With a Personal interview. Seconded by PB; no further discussion, 
Roll Call: LB yes, JT yes, PB yes; Motion Carried. 

Motion to Adjourn Motion by LB, consent approved. 
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